EN

DE ®
A

FR ®

RU D
A

Es ®
A

AR ®

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

* Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

+ Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

* Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of
purchase for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

SIIG

Since 1985

Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen haben, wenden Sie M an Ual
sich bitte an Ihren értlichen Handler.
VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten, die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabilitét fiihren und zu méglichen Verletzungen fiihren.
« Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung genau. Eine unsachgemaRe Installation kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fiihren.
« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge miissen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden.
« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Auflageflache das Gesamtgewicht des Geréats und aller 1en Hardware und K sicher tragt.
« Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Befestigt 1 und die Befestigt 1 NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN. YEAR
« Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kénnen. Halten Sie diese Gegenstande von Kindern fern. o Iy
« Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir den Innenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen fiihren.
WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemaR der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen, Manufacturer e
wenden Sie sich an Ihre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten. Warranty
WARTUNG: Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt in regelmaRigen Abstanden auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat (am besten alle drei Monate).

04-1441A @ o)
Lisez entiérement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer I'installation et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,
veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance. 2
ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.
« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux

personnes.
+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.
« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.
« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.
« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces pieces des enfants.
« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
ersonnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou
endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.
MAINTENANCE: Aintervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sare et fiable.

— )

Mepen Havanom yctaHoBky v CGOpKM NPoUWTaliTe PyKOBOACTBO N0 ycTaHoBKe. Ecru y Bac BOHUKIM Kakvie-nu6o Bonpoc! 7 i ¢ Bawmm

ans nomoum
BHuManve: Vcrionbaosanyie MPOAYKTOB, BEC KOTOPbIX MPEBBILAET YKA3aHHbIn PACUETHBI BEC, MOXET NPUBECTH K HEYCTOMUMBOCTH U BOIMOKHBIM TPaBMAM. @ )
« ONOpbI AOMKHSI BbITb YCTAHOBNEHbI, KaK 3TO I0KA32HO B MOHTAXHbIX UHCTPYKLMSIX. HenpasuiibHast yCTaHOBKa MOXET MPUBECTH K MONYHEHYIO CePbeaHbIX TPaBM. ~—"

.t MCTBO U MpoyKkT fomkeH ToNeKO

* YBequTecs, 4To Hecylijasi OBEPXHOCTL BIIEPKUT BEC BCEro u YiOUWX.
+ HeoBX0auMo M1Cnonb30BaTh MOHTaXHBIE BUHTBI, BXOASILLME B koMnnekT nocTasku, u HE NMEPETATUBATb MoHTaxHbIe BUHTHI. 0]
+ [JaHHbIit NIPOBYKT CONEPXWT MaNeHbKE [ETanM, KOTOPbie NPECTABNSIOT ONACHOCTb YiylWieHIs Np Takve perany XPaHWTb B HEMIOCTYNHOM [Nt fieTelt MecTe. B — °

« [larHbIi npoykT TOnNbKo ANA B Z [aHHOTO MIPOAYKTA Ha YTMLE MOXET MPYBECTH K MOMOMKE NPOAYKTA W MIONYueHUio TpasM. °,
BAXHO: Mepen ycTaHoskoi yGeauTecs, 4To Bbl nony4unn Bce AeTanu B COOTBETCTBUN CO CIUCKOM KOMNNEKTYIoLWuX. ECu He XxBaTaeT kakux-nnbo aetaneil Unu OHU NONOMaHBI, CBSXKMTECH C Balwum
MECTHBIM PACTIPOCTPAHUTENEM 110 BONPOCY 3aMeHs.

TEXHUYECKOE OBC k perynspHo (Kak MUHVMYM, Pa3 B TPU MecsLa), 4ToBbI K Gbin nero 6bino 6

Monitor Size

Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las ir i o ias, i con su °
distribuidor local. 2

PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar i y posibles heridas VESA™ 7.5/1 00
« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales. Compliant
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.
« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

* Utiice los tornilos de ensamble suministrados y NO apiique demasiada tensién a os tornilos. VESA
« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacién de componentes para la instalacién. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periodicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses)

12kg (each)

Monitor Weight

aelual) Gallal @bl el g 5 galls Juai¥l ela 1 el juaaill i sl Y Ga sl ol i) (ol Glal sa 55 IS 1Y) gaanilly oS5 8 el J JalSIL sz Y1 Jis sel el ) ﬁ)

Adea (i pill aie 8 R0 & aa ) L2 5 01550 e ST ol 550l e e il 13 plasiul g33

5 hd deadi ALY ) e e S Al S 3 5 el S| B e b LS el L

L yina (alSt] 48 juay i pinall 13 CuS Asuial) oY) g Aadlad) ilanas pladind Cany

L Aaaldl ol all 53 561 055 e 550 I o) 35h IS Janiam pelall asdl (f (e 2S5

L S 855 Y 5 A sl el S pasil o

Ay pealiall o3 Jadal  GUEAYL ALYl Y e Dl 533 8 8 pa yualic o iiall 1ia (s 5iay

et i) Span bl Y il A el 138 plasid 5o 38 L il o33 anade gl 1 o

el s e Jsemall el Jaal) g5 alls Litla JUai¥) el 1 ey 5l 53 gk il s (sl a2 55 S 1Y S 1 el U il e Ay Sl Al Lanle (5 5803 1 s Sl e (o (30 S
(e A6 JS Y o) daliia 0 e 4alasiuY (el 5 pSae il o GaaSiAipal)

iﬁ;ﬁfﬁﬁﬁ?%?ﬁm%ﬁma IANTORIESAEE C—H< TV BURSAR E 3 S EICEL CTRBLEENTEVEL S BEEVOEORBEE TSV ahY
TELN,

AR ERAREVBVRAOERIG ARERIREICEVEEES | TR BNABUET,
* XY NI DOEUREHBEE DIERICAE S TIIMSIH TR E W, BT EERISFIc LY
+ REFBEIVBYGERE CEAEL ARRRIEPIONBET T HADRBEEITOCIEL,

+

Curved Monitor

G
i
£
e
*
ot
Ry
2
W
i
Rt
o
ok
5]
X}
o}
]
3
=
i
94
o

- SHEORBEBETT N CONED \— Fo1 P ORERED K2 MR 2l 22 BE I LTEEL, ®

RN R IR BRI X VBRI LU N SIIG SIIG 40th YEARS

RERI MBI 2 DR T AEREDB BB ASENTNE S, I BFRDEDBA GV EFICREL AL, To85.2035 ANNIVERSARY

FURIEBREROHEBNEL TS T, KURERN CERT S, MAOTEE DHHKEEEE CENADUET,

EE: REI AT T BRERDF 197U A M NE TOBBH BE I HN CHERCT LN,

BEH BT S BA DRIBRDEA L TROI B 1), B DHSDEEE T HBE C B EL, - -
RFEE: 754 o MARRICERT BTt BRI (D5 ES 3 nBBIOF v LT,

Dual 38" Stack Monitor Pole Freestand

[mzx[E] Scan OR code for SIG
?gc Y customer support Installation Guide

[=] http://www.siig.com/support

Attach your monitor to the Monitor Arm

o

+90

Tighten or
\ loosen
i monitor tilt
I bolt to
/ support
your
monitor tilt
angle

Install Top
Pole Insert

Install Monitor
Arm cover




&

M-A (x8)
M4x12 Screw

Plate Arm

A (x2) VESA B (x2) Monitor C (x1) Base Cover D (x1) Base Plate E (x1) Right Stand F (x1) Left Stand G (x1) Pole H (x2) Top Pole | (x6) M6x10 @W

Coupling Insert Screw

M-B (x8)
M5x12 Screw

S L =

J(x3) M6x16 K (<) Base Pad L (x2) VESA M (x1) 4mm N (x1) 6mm O (x2) Monitor P (x1) Bottom Q (x1) Top R (x6) M6x8 M-C (x8)
Screw Plate Screw Allen Key Allen Key Arm Cover Pole DS Washer

Please ensure you use the VESA screws that came along with your computer monitor as this product does not include all screw sizes.

Install the VESA Plate to your monitor

Attach your monitor to the Monitor Arm

Ensure the Bottom Pole cable hole
and Base Plate are aligned in the
direction as shown

=" Tighten or loosen
1 monitor tilt bolt
| to support your
/' monitor tilt angle




